508184589 10/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8231773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHAN BUEHNE	03/21/2019
ELMAR SPIEGELBERG	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORACLE DEUTSCHLAND B.V. & CO. KG	
Street Address:	RIESSTRASSE 25	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80992	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18490664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)634-0287

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9716340286

Email: docketing@mgf.law

Correspondent Name: MUGHAL GAUDRY & FRANKLIN PC

Address Line 1: 1500 NW BETHANY BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50OR14US-C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA MONTGOMERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Dana Montgomery/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ORA190328-US-NP Signed Assigment_19513453_1#page1.tif source=ORA190328-US-NP Signed Assigment_19513453_1#page2.tif source=ORA190328-US-NP Signed Assigment_19513453_1#page3.tif source=ORA190328-US-NP Signed Assigment_19513453_1#page4.tif

PATENT 508184589 REEL: 065290 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO DISCOVERY AND/OR INVENTION

WHEREAS:

Stephan Buehne, residing in Essen, Germany,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has contributed to a discovery and/or invention entitled:

Integrated Transition Control Center (ITCC), which is being referenced as Oracle Reference Number ORA190328 and which has been or may be approved for filing an application for Letters Patent of the United States, such application having an application number of $\frac{16/569,936}{\text{and a}}$ and a filing date of September 13, 2019 , which may be filled in at a later time by a prosecuting law firm, and

WHEREAS:

ORACLE Deutschland B.V. & Co. KG, having a business address of Riesstraße 25, 80992 München.

and which, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNOE, my full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of my full right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I, SAID, ASSIGNOR, hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that, except for any assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE that may have already occurred pursuant to the German Act on Employees' Inventions, no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey my right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;
- AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of international conventions and/or treaties such as the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and/or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE communicate to the ASSIGNEE as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts of the said applications shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, reexaminations, or reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers

PATENT REEL: 065290 FRAME: 0909 and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the prosecuting law firm to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

German Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

(1)

Stephan Buebne

Date: 21. 03. 2019

PATENT

REEL: 065290 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO DISCOVERY AND/OR INVENTION

WHEREAS:

Elmar Spingelberg, residing in Bedhung, Germany,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has contributed to a discovery and/or invention entitied;

Integrated Transition Control Center (FTCC), which is being referenced as Oracle Reference Mumber ORA190328 and which has been or may be approved for filing an application for Letters Patent of the United States, such application having an application number of 16/569,936 and a filing date of September 13, 2019 , which may be filind in at a later time by a prosecuting law firm, and

WHEREAS

ORACLE Disidechland B.V. & Co. KG, having a business address of Riessbatte 25, 80992 München.

and which, together with its successors assigns, and legal representatives, is necessarily referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, little and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Cetters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all toroign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR horsely sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, my full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its tenterial possessions and in all foreign occurrings and to all Letters Patent or similar taged protection is the United States and its formion possessions and in any and all foreign occurrings to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, confinuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, remeral, substitute, receive and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any taget equivalent thereof, in a foreign occurring for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- i. SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby suthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose dudy it is to issue Latters Petent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of my full right, tide and inforced in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of tide instrument.
- SAID, ASSIGNOR, hereby covenent with ASSIGNEE that, except for any assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE that may have already occurred pursuant to the German Act on Employees' Inventions, no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have tull right to convey my right, ofte and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;
- AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby further covenant and agrees that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patins on said discovery or mention and claim the benefits of international conventions and/or treative such as the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and/or the Pratins Cooperation Treaty, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE communicate to the ASSIGNEE as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention the said applications and the said Letters Patient in the ASSIGNEE and that it reiscues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patient or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, communication and patients of the said applications shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE sign all lawful papers, make all rights caths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all devisional, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation in pagification for such continuations, or relatives and the procuring thereof and to the filling if such disclaimers.

Fill S

and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASS/GNEE to obtain and anforce proper pateral protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR heroby authorizes and requests the prosecuting law form to insent herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known

German Inventor: Please Sign and Date Selow:

PATENT

REEL: 065290 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 10/20/2023